Fixed interest
rate maturing
 1 year or less

Non-interest
bearing

Total Weighted
average
effective

interest rate
 $ $ $ $ %

(i) Financial assets
Cash assets 277,679 - - 277,679 3.25
Trade and other receivables - - 34,417 34,417

Total financial assets 277,679 - 34,417 312,096

(ii) Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - 128,299 128,299

Total financial liabilities - - 128,299 128,299

Minerals Corporation Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2014

40

14  Financial Instruments (continued)

Financial Risk Management Policy (continued)

(a) Interest Rate Risk Exposures (continued)

Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
reporting date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity
which could result from a change in this risk.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate on cash and
cash equivalents, with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   2014 2013
Change in profit   $ $
- Increase in interest rate by 2%

  6,165 1,199
- Decrease in interest rate by 2%

  (6,165) (1,199)
Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 2%

  6,165 1,199
- Decrease in interest rate by 2%

  (6,165) (1,199)

Trade and Other Payables and Trade and Other Receivables are not subject to interest rate risk.

(b) Credit Risk Exposures

The credit risk on financial assets of the Company which have been recognised on the statement of
financial position is generally the carrying amount, net of any provision for impairment. The Company
does not have any material credit risk exposure to any single debtor or group of debtors under financial
instruments entered into by the Company.

The credit quality of financial assets that are neither past due nor impaired can be assessed by
reference to external credit ratings. Cash at bank and short term deposits held at Westpac Banking